

29 November 2016

DOIA 1617-0631

Lance-Desmond: Lavery

By email - fyi-request-4988-61be07ae@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear Lance-Desmond: Lavery

I refer to your request under the Official Information Act 1982 for the following information:

- 1. The legal standing of the company named "NZ PRIVATE POLICE LIMITED".
- 2. The relationship between the "NZ PRIVATE POLICE LIMITED" and the "New Zealand Police".

I can advise that NZ PRIVATE POLICE LIMITED (914119) is a company incorporated under Part 2 of the Companies Act 1993. The company was incorporated on 8 July 1998. It was due to file an annual return in September 2016 but has not yet filed this. If an annual return is not filed soon, the Registrar of Companies will take steps to remove the company from the Companies Register. You will be able to search the Companies Register (www.companies.govt.nz) to confirm whether the annual return has been filed or removal action has been initiated

The Companies Register records that the sole director and shareholder of NZ Private Police Limited is Michael Paul Ekdahl. However, the Registrar of Companies does not hold any information in respect of your second point and, therefore, cannot provide any information on this.

Yours faithfully

Moundy McDonald

Mandy McDonald Registrar of Companies